
Flight 1
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Chuck Krogh 16.5 18 86 68
2 Ron Collings 9.2 10 81 71
3 Tom Fox 14.7 16 89 73
4 Jim Jones 16.0 17 90 73
5 Don Dill 13.9 15 90 75
6 Ray Gilcrest 13.2 14 90 76
7 Peter Lambertson 15.8 17 96 79
8 Brian Peck 14.7 16 96 80
9 Gary Brown 14.2 15 95 80

10 Bob Nadell 11.0 12 94 82
11 STEVE HANDEL 18.0 19 103 84
12 Don Stevenson 17.7 19 103 84
13 RICH FORGIE 15.7 17 105 88

Flight 2
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Butch Evans 18.4 20 90 70
2 JAMES EVANS 19.0 21 92 71
3 Dennis Busch 18.9 20 93 73
4 Dennis Dempsey 18.9 20 93 73
5 Stephen Johnson 20.0 22 96 74
6 Duke Jones 19.9 21 97 76
7 Bob Mannell 19.5 21 99 78
8 William Mockabee 19.8 21 100 79
9 Richard Seyler 18.9 20 99 79

10 Kerry Newman 19.4 21 102 81
11 Bill Wilhelm 18.1 20 102 82
12 Keith Balch 18.4 20 106 86
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Flight 3
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Jim Lynch 23.3 25 94 69
2 Jack Jessen 22.2 24 96 72
3 Thomas F Balogh 22.0 24 99 75
4 Robert Whitney 25.1 27 104 77
5 Richard Peterson 24.8 27 104 77
6 Peter Morelli 23.3 25 104 79
7 Paul Cooley 22.7 25 104 79
8 GARY SELBY 23.6 25 107 82
9 Jesse Medeiros 23.8 26 108 82

10 Roger Smith 23.0 25 108 83
11 Russ Perry 24.8 27 111 84
12 Wally Holmes 24.8 27 112 85

Flight 4
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Leonard Hom 26.7 29 101 72
2 John Reuter 31.0 33 108 75
3 Bill Bevan 26.2 28 104 76
4 Earl Glenn 29.7 32 108 76
5 Gerald Hall 27.7 30 107 77
6 DAVID BAKER 29.0 31 110 79
7 Wayne Whorton 30.2 33 112 79
8 Robert Ellis 29.5 32 113 81
9 Bill Hammond 36.4 39 123 84

10 Warren St Denis 29.0 31 118 87
11 Gordon Perry 36.4 39 126 87
12 Robert Gilson 25.6 28 117 89

USGA Tie Breaker Used



Flight 1
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Chuck Krogh 16.5 18 91 73
2 Peter Lambertson 15.8 17 91 74
3 Brian Peck 14.7 16 90 74
4 Butch Evans 18.4 20 96 76
5 Bob Mannell 19.5 21 98 77
6 Richard Seyler 18.9 20 99 79
7 Keith Balch 18.4 20 99 79
8 Ron Collings 9.2 10 89 79
9 Jim Stott 17.3 19 99 80

10 Bob Nadell 11.0 12 95 83
11 Allan Robinson 15.6 17 102 85

Flight 2
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 William Mockabee 19.8 21 89 68
2 DAVID BAKER 29.0 31 100 69
3 Gerald Hall 27.7 30 102 72
4 Leonard Hom 26.7 29 102 73
5 Stephen Johnson 20.0 22 100 78
6 Robert Gilson 25.6 28 107 79
7 Gordon Perry 36.4 39 118 79
8 Melvin Bowen 24.8 27 110 83
9 Bill Hammond 36.4 39 123 84

10 Robert Whitney 25.1 27 114 87
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Flight 1
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Jerry Taylor 12.0 13 77 64
2 Daniel Koffler 14.1 15 81 66
3 Faustino Salvidar 5.9 6 75 69
4 Chris Asmussen 8.0 9 81 72
5 TERRY BURTON 9.4 10 84 74
6 ART OWENS 7.1 8 84 76
7 John Harrison 7.3 8 84 76
8 Tom Phillips 2.5 3 80 77
9 Marv Banta 11.6 13 90 77

10 Ray Gilcrest 12.9 14 92 78
Flight 2

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net
1 Gilbert Matossian 14.1 15 79 64
2 Gary Brown 14.2 15 87 72
3 Weldon Montgomery 15.7 17 90 73
4 John Lewis 15.1 16 90 74
5 Wolfgang Hultner 15.1 16 92 76
6 James Jones 16.6 18 95 77
7 Jack Hawes 14.1 15 93 78
8 Tom Fox 14.7 16 95 79
9 Larry Parks 14.5 16 97 81

10 Richard FORGIE 15.7 17 99 82
Flight 3

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net
1 STEVEN HANDEL 18.4 20 89 69
2 Raoul Batacan 18.3 20 92 72
3 Kerry Newman 18.6 20 93 73
4 JAMES Evans 19.0 21 96 75
5 Sheld Rosenblum 19.3 21 96 75
6 Joseph Pierce 18.6 20 98 78
7 Don Stevenson 17.5 19 102 83
8 Ron Witort 17.1 18 103 85
9 Dennis Dempsey 19.0 21 NC NC

10 Bill Wilhelm 18.1 20 NC NC
Flight 4

Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net
1 Gary McElroy 19.8 21 95 74
2 Ron Schultze 21.7 23 98 75
3 Michael Banks 19.9 21 96 75
4 Jerry Nakamaura 21.3 23 99 76
5 Duke Jones 20.4 22 99 77
6 Bob Boguski 20.2 22 100 78
7 Dave Llamas 20.5 22 102 80
8 Richard Dames 21.5 23 103 80
9 Thomas F Balogh 22.0 24 105 81

10 Greg Young 22.2 24 106 82
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SIR State Championship
Laguna Seca GC
 October 18, 2016

Flight 5
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Peter Morelli 23.9 26 95 69
2 Wayne Fort 22.9 25 100 75
3 Roger Smith 24.0 26 101 75
4 Mel Ferreira 22.7 25 100 75
5 Jim Lynch 23.3 25 101 76
6 STANLEY ELAM 24.0 26 103 77
7 GARY SELBY 23.5 25 105 80
8 Jack Jessen 22.7 25 105 80
9 Paul Cooley 22.8 25 111 86

Flight 6
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Lee Livingston 26.5 29 101 72
2 Dana Hamparzoomian 24.5 26 104 78
3 Wally Holmes 24.8 27 106 79
4 Richard Peterson 24.6 27 107 80
5 Bill Bevan 26.2 28 110 82
6 R. L. Prather 28.8 31 116 85
7 MAX HINKLE 29.0 31 117 86
8 Victor Kimura 27.6 30 118 88
9 Ed Beier 25.5 28 123 95

Flight 7
Rank Name Index Hdcp Gross Net

1 Wayne Whorton 30.2 33 101 68
2 Earl Glenn 29.6 32 101 69
3 Jake Crum 31.2 34 104 70
4 John Reuter 31.0 33 106 73
5 Sam West 35.3 38 116 78
6 Larry Timmer 29.4 32 113 81
7 Robert Ellis 29.5 32 114 82
8 Warren St Denis 29.2 32 117 85
9 KENNETH SIHLER 29.0 31 117 86

USGA Tie Breaker Used
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